GRENADA ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31sT DECEMBER, 2014

(continued)

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk

(i) Foreign exchange risk

PKF

Foreign exchange risk is the potential adverse impact on the Company's earnings and economic
value due to movements in exchange rates.

The Company has a limited exposure to foreign exchange risk arising primarily from a Euro loan
and purchases of plant, equipment and spares from foreign suppliers.

Borrowings, other than for the Euro loan, have been transacted in EC$ to limit exposure · to
fluctuations in foreigncurrency rates. Additionally, most purchases are transacted in United States
dollars, which has a fixed exchange rate.

The Company has not entered into forward exchange contracts to reduce its exposure to fluctuations
in foreign currency exchange rates.

The following demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates with
all other variables held constant.

35

GRENADA ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31sT DECEMBER, 2014

(continued)

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

2014
Reasonably possible change in currency rate +2.5% -2.5%

Loans payable EC$ EC$
EIB (EURO loan)

Principal repayments for the year 866,252.49 866,252.49

Effect on principal repayment of adjustment
to EURO 887,908.80 844,596,18

CURRENCY EXPOSURE (21,656.31) 21,656.31

Reasonably possible change in currency rate +2.5% -2.5%

EIB Euro loan Interest payment 370,609.66 370,609.66

Effect on interest payment of adjustment to
EURO 379,874.90 361,344,42

Effect on profit before tax/equity (9,265.24) 9,265.24

Repaymentfor the year 2014 2013
EURO EURO

Interest 109,636.80 124,228 .38

Principal 256,261.94 241,670.36

365,828.74 365,898.74

PKr

2013

+2.5% -2.5%

EC $ EC $

941 ,434.14 941,434.14

964,969.99 917,898 .28

(23,535.85) 23 ,535 .86

+2.5% -2.5%

483,935.38 483 ,935 .38

496,033.77 471,837.00

(12.098.39) 12.098.38

See note 2 (d) for exchange rates for the Euro at 31st December 2014 and 2013 respectively.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
due to changes in market interest rates. The company holds primarily fixed rate financial instruments
and is therefore not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

36